
DEPARTMENT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
HELIX WATER DISTRICT CONTACT US:

Nat L. Eggert Operations Center
1233 Vernon Way El Cajon, Ca 92020 Engineering Contract Opportunities
(619) 596-3860

Operations:
www.hwd.com R.M. Levy Water Treatment Plant operations@helixwater.org

9550 Lake Jennings Park Road Lakeside, Ca 92040 (No mail)
(619) 443-1031 Water Quality

ADDRESS: waterquality@helixwater.org
7811 University Avenue Sandy Janzen
La Mesa, CA 91942 Board Secretary Conservation

sandy.janzen@helixwater.org conserve@helixwater.org
Phone: (619) 466-0585 (619) 667-6232

Office Hours: Carlos Lugo
M - F: 8:30 AM to 5:00 PM General Manager

carlos.lugo@helixwater.org 
Emergencies - after 5:00 pm (619) 667-6241
(619) 466-3234

Brian Olney
Director of Water Quality & System Operations
brian.olney@helixwater.org
(619) 596-1362

Kevin Miller
Director of Operations
kevin.miller@helixwater.org
(619) 596-3860

Jim Tomasulo
Director of Engineering
jim.tomasulo@helixwater.org 
(619) 667-6201

Jennifer Bryant
Director of Administrative Services
jennifer@helixwater.org Associated General Contractors of America
(619) 667-6205 San Diego Chapter, Inc.

http://www.agcsd.org/

6212 Ferris Square
San Diego, CA  92121
Phone: (858) 558-7444

Fax: (858) 558-8444
The information contained in this form is for the sole

and express use of the AGCSD membership.
The AGCSD Source Guide copyright Nov 2006

5/1/2020

GENERAL INFORMATION

Contact the Board Secretary:
(619) 667-6232 or board@helixwater.org

BOARD MEMBERS

President - Mark Gracyk
mark.gracyk@helixwater.org

Director of Division 3

Vice President - Deana R. Verbeke
deana.verbeke@helixwater.org

Director of Division 2

Director - Dan McMillin, EA, MS, MBA
dan.mcmillin@helixwater.org

Director of Division 5

Director of Division 4
kathleen.hedberg@helixwater.org

Director of Division 1

Director - Joel A. Scalzitti

Director - Kathleen Coates Hedberg PE, MPH

joel.scalzitti@helixwater.org
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